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 - U13 Girls Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Keely Hodgkinson Leigh Har     5:54
  2 Lucie Hall Halifax H  A     6:00
  3 Alice Stiles Mancheste  A     6:01
  4 Grace Varley Gateshead  A     6:02
  5 Natasha Stephenson Gateshead  B     6:07
  6 Grace Harris Rotherham  A     6:08
  7 Niamh Donnelly Liverpool  B     6:10
  8 Eve Crownshaw Hallamshi  A     6:12
  9 O SpencerKnott Lincoln W  A     6:14
 10 Alex Townsend Liverpool  A     6:18
 11 C Kebell C.Sheffld  A     6:19
 12 Abby O’Neill East Ches  A     6:19
 13 Lilli Carr Keighley  B     6:20
 14 Lara Crawford Sale Harr  A     6:21
 15 Angeline Bairstow Keighley  A     6:23
 16 Abbie Haigh Kingston  A     6:26
 17 H Dacosta Harrogate  B     6:28
 18 Eve Southern ChesterLS     6:29
 19 Charlotte Parris Harrogate  A     6:30
 20 Kira Round Hallamshi  B     6:33
 21 TiaRae Barton Sale Harr  B     6:34

 22 Jodie Martin Kingston  B     6:35
 23 Morganne Alford Stockport     6:36
 24 Tess McHugh Sale Harr  C     6:38
 25 Georgia Neary CityYork     6:40
 26 Phoebe Hook Halifax H  B     6:41
 27 Ellanor Brown Lincoln W  B     6:42
 28 Ty BrockleyLangfo East Ches  B     6:43
 29 Elena Phillips Darlingto     6:44
 30 Mia Gibbons Sale Harr  D     6:45
 31 Evie Mason C.Sheffld  B     6:47
 32 Millie Short Birtley A     6:54
 33 Ruby Schofield Pendle At     6:59
 34 Lottie Tickner Gateshead  C     7:00
 35 Trisha Wills Derby Ath     7:00
 36 Holly Smith Vale Roya  A     7:10
 37 Caitlin Rimmer C.Sheffld  C     7:11
 38 Imogen Barker Lincoln W  C     7:21
 39 Sophie Kettlewell Holmfirth     7:31
 40 Beth Latham Vale Roya  B     7:33
 41 A Stroughar Rotherham  B     7:50

 - U13 Girls Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Grace DeCampos Mancheste  A     6:09    12:10 +  2
  2 Katie Miller Liverpool  A     5:56    12:14 +  8
  3 Tatjana Wilson Hallamshi  A     6:08    12:20 +  5
  4 Isabel Castelow Halifax H  A     6:25    12:25 -  2
  5 Trudie McCarthy Gateshead  A     6:23    12:25 -  1
  6 Lucy Fryers Keighley  A     6:03    12:26 +  9
  7 Chloe Wellings Gateshead  B     6:27    12:34 -  2
  8 MollyAnne Welton C.Sheffld  A     6:17    12:36 +  3
  9 Penny Townsend Sale Harr  A     6:17    12:38 +  5
 10 Megan Lewis East Ches  A     6:22    12:41 +  2
 11 Hazel Williams Lincoln W  A     6:36    12:50 -  2
 12 Leah Hayward Rotherham  A     6:46    12:54 -  6
 13 Emma McIntyre Leigh Har     7:03    12:57 - 12
 14 Freya Sugarman Harrogate  B     6:31    12:59 +  3
 15 Beth Doubtfire Liverpool  B     6:49    12:59 -  8
 16 Lucy Griffiths Sale Harr  B     6:26    13:00 +  5
 17 Megan Noble Darlingto     6:17    13:01 + 12
 18 Evie Eleanor Wild Stockport     6:35    13:11 +  5
 19 Daisy Evans Kingston  A     6:48    13:14 -  3
 20 Sophia Bottomley Harrogate  A     6:45    13:15 -  1
 21 Amelia Newbould Sale Harr  C     6:39    13:17 +  3
 22 Freya Handley East Ches  B     6:39    13:22 +  6
 23 Ellie Rogers Hallamshi  B     6:51    13:24 -  3
 24 Olivia Fawcett ChesterLS     6:59    13:28 -  6
 25 Scarlett Whittaker Sale Harr  D     6:53    13:38 +  5

 26 Emma Thompson Keighley  B     7:28    13:48 - 13
 27 Abigail Robinson CityYork     7:11    13:51 -  2
 28 Ines Curran Gateshead  C     6:54    13:54 +  6
 29 Lucy Smith Vale Roya  A     6:45    13:55 +  7
 30 Sophie Bell Birtley A     7:05    13:59 +  2
 31 Sophie Fox Halifax H  B     7:19    14:00 -  5
 32 Lizzie Turner C.Sheffld  B     7:27    14:14 -  1
 33 Ella Thornton Lincoln W  B     7:44    14:26 -  6
 34 Millie Yates Holmfirth     6:58    14:29 +  5
 35 Angelica Oparinde Derby Ath     7:30    14:30  0
 36 Bethany Ashworth Pendle At     7:55    14:54 -  3
 37 Holly Dooley Vale Roya  B     7:32    15:05 +  3
 38 Olivia Hyslop Lincoln W  C     7:56    15:17  0
 39 Jessica Townsend Kingston  B     8:55    15:30 - 17
 40 Louise Cocking C.Sheffld  C     9:47    16:58 -  3
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Katie Miller Liverpool  A     5:56
  2 Lucy Fryers Keighley  A     6:03
  3 Tatjana Wilson Hallamshi  A     6:08
  4 Grace DeCampos Mancheste  A     6:09
  5 Penny Townsend Sale Harr  A     6:17
  6 MollyAnne Welton C.Sheffld  A     6:17
  7 Megan Noble Darlingto     6:17
  8 Megan Lewis East Ches  A     6:22
  9 Trudie McCarthy Gateshead  A     6:23
 10 Isabel Castelow Halifax H  A     6:25

 - U13 Girls Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Ella McNiven Liverpool  A     6:05    18:19 +  1
  2 Katie Atkinson Keighley  A     5:54    18:20 +  4
  3 Georgia Fazakerley Mancheste  A     6:11    18:21 -  2
  4 Jodie Hill Hallamshi  A     6:14    18:34 -  1
  5 Tegan Hewitt Gateshead  B     6:09    18:43 +  2
  6 Brea Hudson Halifax H  A     6:29    18:54 -  2
  7 Megan Cottee Gateshead  A     6:33    18:58 -  2
  8 Alice Dale Sale Harr  A     6:24    19:02 +  1
  9 Madeleine Wood Lincoln W  A     6:15    19:05 +  2
 10 Resian Morris C.Sheffld  A     6:33    19:09 -  2
 11 India Pentland Darlingto     6:11    19:12 +  6
 12 Holly Jackson East Ches  A     6:47    19:28 -  2
 13 Elizabeth Twite Sale Harr  B     6:36    19:36 +  3
 14 Ciara Mullane Rotherham  A     6:53    19:47 -  2
 15 Eve Gibbons Stockport     6:42    19:53 +  3
 16 Ella Draper Kingston  A     6:42    19:56 +  3
 17 Grace Newton Leigh Har     7:03    20:00 -  4
 18 Elizabeth Pedersen Liverpool  B     7:06    20:05 -  3
 19 Isobel Harris Harrogate  A     6:51    20:06 +  1
 20 Laura Hole Sale Harr  C     6:54    20:11 +  1

 21 Holly Booker Hallamshi  B     6:52    20:16 +  2
 22 Scarlett Newby ChesterLS     7:04    20:32 +  2
 23 Cerys Pilliner Vale Roya  A     6:43    20:38 +  6
 24 Lucy Giles Gateshead  C     6:52    20:46 +  4
 25 Erin Gonzalez Halifax H  B     6:48    20:48 +  6
 26 Gabby Metz C.Sheffld  B     6:45    20:59 +  6
 27 Ella Bennett Lincoln W  B     6:51    21:17 +  6
 28 Helen Bourne Derby Ath     6:59    21:29 +  7
 29 Alice Shelbourne Holmfirth     7:39    22:08 +  5
 30 Kate Sherry Vale Roya  B     7:09    22:14 +  7
 31 Evie Watson Kingston  B     7:09    22:39 +  8
 32 Ella Atkins Pendle At     7:54    22:48 +  4
 33 Ella Sharkey C.Sheffld  C     7:57    24:55 +  7
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Katie Atkinson Keighley  A     5:54
  2 Ella McNiven Liverpool  A     6:05
  3 Tegan Hewitt Gateshead  B     6:09
  4 India Pentland Darlingto     6:11
  5 Georgia Fazakerley Mancheste  A     6:11
  6 Jodie Hill Hallamshi  A     6:14
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U13 Girls      — Team Results — Final

  1 Liverpool Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    18:19
1 Alex Townsend (10)  6:18 2 Katie Miller (2)  5:56
3 Ella McNiven (1)  6:05
  2 Keighley & Craven Ac  ‘A’    18:20
1 Angeline Bairstow (15)  6:23 2 Lucy Fryers (6)  6:03
3 Katie Atkinson (2)  5:54
  3 Manchester Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    18:21
1 Alice Stiles (3)  6:01 2 Grace DeCampos (1)  6:09
3 Georgia Fazakerley (3)  6:11
  4 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffiel  ‘A’    18:34
1 Eve Crownshaw (8)  6:12 2 Tatjana Wilson (3)  6:08
3 Jodie Hill (4)  6:14
  5 Gateshead Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    18:43
1 Natasha Stephenson(5)  6:07 2 Chloe Wellings (7)  6:27
3 Tegan Hewitt (5)  6:09
  6 Halifax Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    18:54
1 Lucie Hall (2)  6:00 2 Isabel Castelow (4)  6:25
3 Brea Hudson (6)  6:29
  7 Gateshead Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    18:58
1 Grace Varley (4)  6:02 2 Trudie McCarthy (5)  6:23
3 Megan Cottee (7)  6:33
  8 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    19:02
1 Lara Crawford (14)  6:21 2 Penny Townsend (9)  6:17
3 Alice Dale (8)  6:24
  9 Lincoln Wellington Athletic C  ‘A’    19:05
1 O SpencerKnott (9)  6:14 2 Hazel Williams (11)  6:36
3 Madeleine Wood (9)  6:15
 10 City Of Sheffield Ac  ‘A’    19:09
1 C Kebell (11)  6:19 2 MollyAnne Welton (8)  6:17
3 Resian Morris (10)  6:33
 11 Darlington H & Ac    19:12
1 Elena Phillips (29)  6:44 2 Megan Noble (17)  6:17
3 India Pentland (11)  6:11
 12 East Cheshire H & Tac  ‘A’    19:28
1 Abby O’Neill (12)  6:19 2 Megan Lewis (10)  6:22
3 Holly Jackson (12)  6:47
 13 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’    19:36
1 TiaRae Barton (21)  6:34 2 Lucy Griffiths (16)  6:26
3 Elizabeth Twite (13)  6:36
 14 Rotherham Harriers And Ac  ‘A’    19:47
1 Grace Harris (6)  6:08 2 Leah Hayward (12)  6:46
3 Ciara Mullane (14)  6:53
 15 Stockport Harriers & Ac    19:53
1 Morganne Alford (23)  6:36 2 Evie Eleanor Wild (18)  6:35
3 Eve Gibbons (15)  6:42
 16 Kingston Upon Hull Ac  ‘A’    19:56
1 Abbie Haigh (16)  6:26 2 Daisy Evans (19)  6:48
3 Ella Draper (16)  6:42
 17 Leigh Harriers & Ac    20:00
1 Keely Hodgkinson (1)  5:54 2 Emma McIntyre (13)  7:03
3 Grace Newton (17)  7:03
 18 Liverpool Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    20:05
1 Niamh Donnelly (7)  6:10 2 Beth Doubtfire (15)  6:49
3 Elizabeth Pedersen(18)  7:06
 19 Harrogate Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    20:06
1 Charlotte Parris (19)  6:30 2 Sophia Bottomley (20)  6:45
3 Isobel Harris (19)  6:51
 20 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘C’    20:11
1 Tess McHugh (24)  6:38 2 Amelia Newbould (21)  6:39
3 Laura Hole (20)  6:54
 21 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffiel  ‘B’    20:16
1 Kira Round (20)  6:33 2 Ellie Rogers (23)  6:51
3 Holly Booker (21)  6:52
 22 Chester Le Street & Dist Ac    20:32
1 Eve Southern (18)  6:29 2 Olivia Fawcett (24)  6:59
3 Scarlett Newby (22)  7:04

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 23 Vale Royal Ac  ‘A’    20:38
1 Holly Smith (36)  7:10 2 Lucy Smith (29)  6:45
3 Cerys Pilliner (23)  6:43
 24 Gateshead Harriers & Ac  ‘C’    20:46
1 Lottie Tickner (34)  7:00 2 Ines Curran (28)  6:54
3 Lucy Giles (24)  6:52
 25 Halifax Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    20:48
1 Phoebe Hook (26)  6:41 2 Sophie Fox (31)  7:19
3 Erin Gonzalez (25)  6:48
 26 City Of Sheffield Ac  ‘B’    20:59
1 Evie Mason (31)  6:47 2 Lizzie Turner (32)  7:27
3 Gabby Metz (26)  6:45
 27 Lincoln Wellington Athletic C  ‘B’    21:17
1 Ellanor Brown (27)  6:42 2 Ella Thornton (33)  7:44
3 Ella Bennett (27)  6:51
 28 Derby Athletic Club    21:29
1 Trisha Wills (35)  7:00 2 Angelica Oparinde (35)  7:30
3 Helen Bourne (28)  6:59
 29 Holmfirth Harriers Ac    22:08
1 Sophie Kettlewell (39)  7:31 2 Millie Yates (34)  6:58
3 Alice Shelbourne (29)  7:39
 30 Vale Royal Ac  ‘B’    22:14
1 Beth Latham (40)  7:33 2 Holly Dooley (37)  7:32
3 Kate Sherry (30)  7:09
 31 Kingston Upon Hull Ac  ‘B’    22:39
1 Jodie Martin (22)  6:35 2 Jessica Townsend (39)  8:55
3 Evie Watson (31)  7:09
 32 Pendle Athletic Club    22:48
1 Ruby Schofield (33)  6:59 2 Bethany Ashworth (36)  7:55
3 Ella Atkins (32)  7:54
 33 City Of Sheffield Ac  ‘C’    24:55
1 Caitlin Rimmer (37)  7:11 2 Louise Cocking (40)  9:47
3 Ella Sharkey (33)  7:57

Incomplete Teams:

Harrogate Harriers & Ac  ‘B’
1 H Dacosta (17)  6:28 2 Freya Sugarman (14)  6:31

East Cheshire H & Tac  ‘B’
1 Ty BrockleyLangfo (28)  6:43 2 Freya Handley (22)  6:39

Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘D’
1 Mia Gibbons (30)  6:45 2 Scarlett Whittaker (25)  6:53

Keighley & Craven Ac  ‘B’
1 Lilli Carr (13)  6:20 2 Emma Thompson (26)  7:28

City Of York Ac
1 Georgia Neary (25)  6:40 2 Abigail Robinson (27)  7:11

Birtley Ac
1 Millie Short (32)  6:54 2 Sophie Bell (30)  7:05

Lincoln Wellington Athletic C  ‘C’
1 Imogen Barker (38)  7:21 2 Olivia Hyslop (38)  7:56

Rotherham Harriers And Ac  ‘B’
1 A Stroughar (41)  7:50
Fastest of all  legs
  1 Katie Atkinson Keighley A     5:54
  = Keely Hodgkinson Leigh Har     5:54
  3 Katie Miller Liverpool A     5:56
  4 Lucie Hall Halifax H A     6:00
  5 Alice Stiles Mancheste A     6:01
  6 Grace Varley Gateshead A     6:02
  7 Lucy Fryers Keighley A     6:03
  8 Ella McNiven Liverpool A     6:05


